PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vesture Acquisition Corp.	06/19/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vesture Corporation	
Street Address:	120 East Pritchard Street	
City:	Asheboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D346062
Patent Number:	D343088
Patent Number:	6936791
Patent Number:	6861628
Patent Number:	6555799
Patent Number:	6555789
Patent Number:	6486443
Patent Number:	6433313
Patent Number:	6392201
Patent Number:	6384387
Patent Number:	6353208
Patent Number:	6329644
Patent Number:	6300599
Patent Number:	6266972
Patent Number:	6215954
	PATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0431

Patent Number:	6250104
Patent Number:	6182466
Patent Number:	6152952
Patent Number:	6121578
Patent Number:	6112819
Patent Number:	6066840
Patent Number:	6062040
Patent Number:	6060696
Patent Number:	6007572
Patent Number:	5999699
Patent Number:	5989286
Patent Number:	5974826
Patent Number:	5932129
Patent Number:	5918478
Patent Number:	5892202
Patent Number:	5880435
Patent Number:	5865037
Patent Number:	5817150
Patent Number:	5817149
Patent Number:	5750962
Patent Number:	5730721
Patent Number:	5700284
Patent Number:	5630959
Patent Number:	5601744
Patent Number:	5591221
Patent Number:	5575812
Patent Number:	5545198
Patent Number:	5500010
Patent Number:	5357693
Patent Number:	5339541
Patent Number:	5300105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)378-5400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0432

Phone: 336 378 5200

Email: wanda.armstrong@smithmoorelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Bullock Gatling
Address Line 1: Smith Moore Leatherwood LLP

Address Line 2: PO Box 21927

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5005249.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly Bullock Gatling

Total Attachments: 1

source=VESTURE CORPORATION#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0433

SOSID: 0672056 Date Filed: 6/20/2003 3:01:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200317100176

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

VESTURE ACQUISITION CORP.

Pursuant to Section 55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

I.

The name of the corporation is Vesture Acquisition Corp.

II.

The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation shall be amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and inserting therefor a new Article I to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Vesture Corporation."

III.

The date of adoption of the amendment was June 19, 2003.

IV.

The amendment was approved by the shareholders of the corporation as required by Chapter 55 of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

V.

These Articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 19th day of June, 2003.

ESTURE ACQUISITION CORP

Byron O. Owens, Presiden

608081

PATENT REEL: 025681 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 01/24/2011